Kansas

KANSAS CITY METROPOLITAN REGION

DRAFT TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

FISCAL YEARS 2026-2030 **NEW PROJECTS**
Monday, September 8, 2025

TIP #: 356111
State #: C-5369-01

Phase Year of
Obligation
Engineering 2027
Construction 2027
Construction 2027

Federal Total: $250.00

Juris: JOHNSON COUNTY
Federal #: HSIP-C536(901)

Type

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Location/Improvement: ~ JOHNSON COUNTY: VARIOUS PAVED ROADS

County: JOHNSON Type: Length (mi): 25
Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Install rumble strips and pavement markings
HSIP-KS $10.00
LOCAL $48.42
HSIP-KS $240.00
$48.42 Total: $298.42

TIP #: 380252

State #: KA-6549-03

Phase Year of
Obligation
Engineering 2025
Right-of-Way 2025
Other 2026
Other 2026
Conversion 2027
Credit 2027

Federal Total: $96.00

Juris: KDOT

Federal #:
Type

Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement:  K-10: LONE ELM RD WITH TIE TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH AUXILLIARY LANES ALONG K-10

BETWEEN K-7 AND WOODLAND

County: JOHNSON Type: Length (mi): 0
Source  Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Construction of a new interchange at K-10 and Lone Elm Road as determined
by the discovery phase
STATE-KS $2,444.00
STATE-KS $8,520.00
STATE-KS $24.00
STATE-KS (AC) $96.00
NHPP-KS $96.00
CREDIT ($96.00)
$10,988.00 Total:  $11,084.00
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Kansas

TIP #: 380253 Juris: KDOT Location/Improvement: K-10: LEXINGTON AVE WITH TIE TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH AUX LANES ALONG K-10 WITHIN
DE SOTO CITY LIMITS
State #: KA-6549-04 Federal #: County: JOHNSON Type: Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Reconstruction of the interchange at K-10 and Lexington Avenue in Desoto as
Obligation determined by the discovery phase

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-KS $4,786.40

Right-of-Way 2025 Non-Federal STATE-KS $2,393.20

Other 2026 Non-Federal STATE-KS (AC) $957.30

Conversion 2027 Federal NHPP-KS $957.30

Credit 2027 Non-Federal CREDIT ($957.30)

Federal Total: $957.30 Non-Federal Total: $7,179.60 Total: $8,136.90

TIP #: 380254 Juris: KDOT Location/Improvement: K-10: FROM CEDAR CREEK PARKWAY EAST TO THE K-10/1-435 INTERCHANGE IN LENEXA
State #: KA-6549-02 Federal #: County: JOHNSON Type: Length (mi): 18
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Additional Preliminary Engineering work
Obligation

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-KS $3,022.00

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-KS (AC) $12,088.00

Conversion 2028 Federal NHPP-KS $12,088.00

Credit 2028 Non-Federal CREDIT ($12,088.00)

Federal Total: $12,088.00 Non-Federal Total: $3,022.00 Total: $15,110.00
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Kansas

TIP #: 380255

State #: KA-7249-01

Phase Year of
Obligation
Engineering 2025
Engineering 2025
Construction 2028
Construction 2028
Conversion 2029
Credit 2029

Federal Total: $2,024.00

Juris: KDOT

Federal #:
Type

Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Location/Improvement: INTERCHANGE US-69/I-35/1-635, BORDERED BY MERRIAM TO THE NORTH AND THE U.S.
69/WEST 52ND STREET JUNCTION

County: JOHNSON Type: Length (mi): 0
Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Upgrade existing high-mast light towers and infrastructure
STATE-KS $46.00
STATE-KS (AC) $184.00
STATE-KS $460.00
STATE-KS (AC) $1,840.00
CRP-KS $2,024.00
CREDIT ($2,024.00)
$506.00 Total: $2,530.00

TIP #: 380256
State #: KA-6540-05

Phase Year of
Obligation
Construction 2026
Construction 2026
Conversion 2026
Credit 2026

Federal Total: $77,381.30

Juris: KDOT
Federal #:

Type

Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Location/Improvement:  1-35: OLD US-56/I-35 JUNCTION NORTH TO 0.65 NORTH OF 119TH STREET/ I-35 INTERCHANGE

County: JOHNSON Type: Length (mi): 4
Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Capacity improvements including pavement reconstruction, extension of
auxillary lanes, and I-35/0ld US-56 interchange improvements including
STATEKS $19.355.20 widening of bridge #317
STATE-KS (AC) $77,381.30
NHPP-KS $77,381.30
CREDIT ($77,381.30)
$19,355.20 Total: $96,736.50

TIP #: 350251
State #:
Phase Year of
Obligation
Engineering 2028
Engineering 2029
Other 2029
Right-of-Way 2029
Construction 2030

Federal Total:

Juris: OVERLAND PARK

Federal #:
Type

Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement: = MERRIAM DRIVE - ANTIOCH TO COUNTY LINE

County: JOHNSON Type: Length (mi): 1.25
Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Improvements for Merriam Drive from Antioch Road to the County Line include
reconstruction of existing roadway to current standards including curb and
LOCAL $500.00 gutter, upgraded street lights, pavement markings and storm sewer system.
Pedestrian and bicycle amenities will be provided with the reconstruction.
LOCAL $500.00
LOCAL $100.00
LOCAL $100.00
LOCAL $8,980.00
$10,180.00 Total:  $10,180.00
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Kansas

TIP #: 350252 Juris: OVERLAND PARK Location/Improvement: 179TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS - SWITZER ROAD TO ANTIOCH
State #: Federal #: County: JOHNSON Type: Reconstruction (Added Capacity) Length (mi): 1
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Reconstruction of 179th Street from a two-lane roadway to a four-lane divided
Obligation roadway. Improvements will include roundabouts at Grant Street and Antioch
Engineering 2027 Non-Federal LOCAL $585.00 Road, upgraded street lighting and upgraded storm sewers. A multi-use path
o on each side of 179th Street will also be constructed as well as amenities to
Engineering 2028 Non-Federal LOCAL $675.00 highlight the Arboretum.
Engineering 2029 Non-Federal LOCAL $585.00
Other 2029 Non-Federal LOCAL $3,000.00
Right-of-Way 2029 Non-Federal LOCAL $240.00
Construction 2030 Non-Federal LOCAL $12,530.00
Federal Total: Non-Federal Total: $17,615.00 Total: $17,615.00
TIP #: 350253 Juris: OVERLAND PARK Location/Improvement: =~ METCALF AND 1-435 SIGNAL AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
State #: Federal #: County: JOHNSON Type: Pedestrian and/or Bikeways Length (mi): .34
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pedestrian improvements along Metcalf from 107th Street to 110th Street
Obligation including sidewalk replacement, and new sidewalk for connectivity. Traffic
Engineering 2025 Non-Federal LOCAL $250.00 signals will be replaced at 1-435 and Metcalf as well as 110th Street and
' Metcalf.
Engineering 2026 Non-Federal LOCAL $100.00
Construction 2027 Non-Federal LOCAL $2,600.00
Federal Total: Non-Federal Total: $2,950.00 Total: $2,950.00
TIP #: 353091 Juris: SHAWNEE Location/Improvement: JOHNSON DRIVE AT BARKER ROAD
State #: Federal #: County: JOHNSON Type: Other (Safety) Length (mi): .25
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Improve the horizontal curve on both sides of Barker Drive, (superelevation
Obligation and high friction surfacing), pavement markings (Barker Drive stop bars and
Engineering 2025 Non-Federal LOCAL $160.00 Speed Reduction Markings on Johnson Drive), and signing (oversized stop
. signs on Barker Drive).
Construction 2026 Federal HSIP-KS $700.00
Construction 2026 Non-Federal LOCAL $100.00
Federal Total: $700.00 Non-Federal Total: $260.00 Total: $960.00
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Kansas

TIP #: 163020 Juris: LEAVENWORTH Location/Improvement: ~ 4TH STREET FROM SENECA STREET TO METROPOLITAN AVENUE - CCLIP
State #: Federal #: County:LEAVENWORTH Type: Pedestrian and/or Bikeways Length (mi): 0.5
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: 2" Mill and overlay, pavement patching, curb and gutter replacement, sidewalk,
Obligation and ADA ramps on K-7 from Seneca Street to Metropolitan Avenue
Engineering 2026 Non-Federal LOCAL $250.00
Other 2026 Non-Federal LOCAL $10.00
Right-of-Way 2026 Non-Federal LOCAL $10.00
Construction 2027 Non-Federal STATE-KS $400.00
Construction 2027 Non-Federal LOCAL $533.05
Federal Total: Non-Federal Total: $1,203.05 Total: $1,203.05
TIP #: 867010 Juris: MIAMI COUNTY Location/Improvement: MIAMI COUNTY: BRIDGE LOCATED SW OF NEW LANCASTER
State #: C-5353-01 Federal #: BRO-C535(301) County: MIAMI Type: Bridge Replacement (No Added Capacity) Length (mi):  0.10
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Miami County: Bridge over Middle Creek located 1.5 miles S and 1.8 miles W
Obligation of New Lancaster
Construction 2026 Federal BRO-KS $1,933.25
Federal Total: $1,933.25 Non-Federal Total: Total: $1,933.25
TIP #: 980039 Juris: KDOT Location/Improvement: NATURAL HAZARD TRANSPORTATION RISK ASSESSMENT PHASE 2
State #: Federal #: County:REGION-WIDE Type: Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Development of a Regional Resiliency Plan for the Kansas City Region
Obligation
Engineering 2026 Non-Federal LOCAL $75.00
Engineering 2026 Federal PRTCT-KS $300.00
Federal Total: $300.00 Non-Federal Total: $75.00 Total: $375.00

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM
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Kansas

SIGN STRUCTURE #105S00145 LOCATED 0.39 MILE SOUTH OF THE US-169/7TH STREET

TIP #: 280218 Juris: KDOT Location/Improvement:
JUNCTION. #046S0235 LOCATED 0.38 MILE EAST OF THE US-69/18TH STREET EXPRESSWAY.
#105S0141 LOCATED BETWEEN SOUTHWEST BOULEVARD AND 7TH STREET
TRAFFICWAY/RAINBOW BOULEVARD.

State #: KA-7717-01 Federal #: County: WYANDOTTE Type: Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Replace overhead sign truss structures
Obligation

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-KS $190.00

Construction 2026 Non-Federal STATE-KS $1,135.00

Federal Total: Non-Federal Total: $1,325.00 Total: $1,325.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 725032 Juris: BELTON Location/Improvement: MARKEY PARKWAY PHASE 2
State #: Federal #: STBG-3400(456) County:CASS Type: Pedestrian and/or Bikeways Length (mi): 1
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: The project is from N. Scott to Bales Road. This segment will improve the
Obligation current roadway to include 4 through lanes, sidewalk on one side and a trail on
Engineering 2027 Non-Federal LOCAL $120.00 the other side.
Right-of-Way 2028 Non-Federal LOCAL $100.00
Construction 2029 Non-Federal LOCAL $7,000.00
Construction 2029 Federal STBGM-MO $5,000.00
Federal Total: $5,000.00 Non-Federal Total: $7,220.00 Total: $12,220.00
TIP #: 790174 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: MO 2 E: EROSION REPAIRS AT BRIDGES AND CULVERTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE
URBAN KANSAS CITY DISTRICT.
State #: KU0293 Federal #: County:CASS Type: Reconstruction (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Erosion repairg at bridges and culverts at various locations in the urban
Obligation Kansas City District.
Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00
Engineering 2023 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00
Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00
Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00
Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $24.00
Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $6.00
Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $202.00
Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $50.00
Construction 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $645.00
Construction 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $161.00
Federal Total: $225.00 Non-Federal Total: $873.00 Total: $1,098.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 790175 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: IS 49 S: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM RTE. 7 TO BATES COUNTY LINE.
State #: KU0283 Federal #: County:CASS Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from Rte. 7 to Bates County line.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $120.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $30.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $120.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $30.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $30.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $120.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $165.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $659.00

Construction 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $8,844.00

Construction 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2,211.00

Federal Total: $9,875.00 Non-Federal Total: $2,469.00 Total: $12,344.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 790176 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: RT A E:BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AT 1-49.
State #: KU0149 Federal #: County:CASS Type: Bridge replacement (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Bridge replacement at 1-49.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal STBG-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Federal STBG-MO $4.00

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2025 Federal STBG-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $30.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $120.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $120.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $30.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $120.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $30.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $20.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $80.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $55.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $222.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $869.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $3,475.00

Conversion 2030 Federal STP-MO $4,137.00

Credit 2030 Non-Federal CREDIT ($4,137.00)

Federal Total: $4,149.00 Non-Federal Total: $1,037.00 Total: $5,186.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 790177

State #: KU0277

Phase

Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Construction
Construction
Conversion

Credit

Year of
Obligation

2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025
2026
2026
2027
2027
2028
2028
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029
2029

Federal Total: $1,448.00

Juris: MODOT

Federal #:
Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement:

County:CASS

Type: Resurfacing Only

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)

STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO
STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STP-MO
CREDIT

$362.00 Total:

$4.00
$1.00
$1.00
$4.00
$1.00
$4.00
$1.00
$4.00
$2.00
$8.00
$8.00
$2.00
$86.00
$22.00
$332.00
$1,330.00
$1,436.00
($1,436.00)

$1,810.00

PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM RTE. P TO RTE. 2 AND SPUR K FROM OHIO STREET TO

RTE. 2.

Description:

Page 10 of 35

Length (mi): 7

Pavement resurfacing from Rte. P to Rte. 2 and Spur K from Ohio Street to
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Missouri

TIP #: 590363 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM LEONARD STREET TO ORCHARD AVENUE.
State #: KU0205 Federal #: County:CLAY Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from Leonard Street to Orchard Avenue.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal NHFP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2024 Federal NHFP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2025 Federal NHFP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2026 Federal NHFP-MO $20.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $5.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHFP-MO $40.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $10.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $10.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHFP-MO $40.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $32.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHFP-MO $126.00

Construction 2029 Federal NHFP-MO $1,694.00

Construction 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $424.00

Federal Total: $1,925.60 Non-Federal Total: $482.40 Total: $2,408.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 590364
State #: KU0146

Phase Year of
Obligation
Engineering 2023
Engineering 2023
Engineering 2024
Engineering 2024
Engineering 2025
Engineering 2025
Engineering 2026
Engineering 2026
Engineering 2027
Engineering 2027
Engineering 2028
Engineering 2028
Engineering 2029
Engineering 2029
Engineering 2030
Engineering 2030
Construction 2030
Construction 2030

Federal Total: $232.60

Juris: MODOT
Federal #:

Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Location/Improvement:

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)

NHFP-MO $4.00
STATE-MO $1.00
STATE-MO $1.00
NHFP-MO $4.00
STATE-MO $1.00
NHFP-MO $4.00
NHFP-MO $2.40
STATE-MO $0.60
NHFP-MO $2.40
STATE-MO $0.60
STATE-MO $0.60
NHFP-MO $2.40
STATE-MO $0.60
NHFP-MO $2.40
STATE-MO $7.00
NHFP-MO $30.00
NHFP-MO $181.00
STATE-MO $45.00
$57.40 Total: $290.00

REPAIR EROSION IN THE MEDIAN 0.4 MILE NORTH OF 1-35.
County:CLAY Type: Landscaping

Description:

Length (mi): 0

Repair erosion in the median 0.4 mile north of I-35.

TIP #: 590365

State #: KU0465

Phase Year of
Obligation
Engineering 2026
Engineering 2026
Construction 2026
Construction 2026

Federal Total: $651.00

Juris: MODOT

Federal #:
Type

Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement:

REPAIR PAVEMENT AND REPLACE GUARDRAIL FROM 10TH AVENUE TO ADMIRAL

BOULEVARD.
County:CLAY Type: Guard Rails
Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description:

STATE-MO $13.00
NHPP-MO $53.00
STATE-MO $150.00
NHPP-MO $598.00
$163.00 Total: $814.00

Page 12 of 35

Length (mi): 2

Repair pavement and replace guardrail from 10th Avenue to Admiral
Boulevard.
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Missouri

TIP #: 590366 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM RTE. 33 TO RTE. 69.
State #: KU0274 Federal #: County:CLAY Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 7
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from Rte. 33 to Rte. 69.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal NHFP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2024 Federal NHFP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2025 Federal NHFP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2026 Federal NHFP-MO $8.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHFP-MO $12.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $3.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $3.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHFP-MO $12.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $3.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHFP-MO $12.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $47.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHFP-MO $187.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHFP-MO $2,989.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $747.00

Federal Total: $3,225.60 Non-Federal Total: $806.40 Total: $4,032.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 590367
State #: KU0269

Phase

Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Right-of-Way
Right-of-Way
Engineering
Engineering
Construction
Construction
Conversion
Credit

Year of
Obligation

2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025
2026
2026
2027
2027
2028
2028
2029
2029
2029
2029
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030

Federal Total: $1,735.00

Juris: MODOT
Federal #:

Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement:
Type: Resurfacing Only

County:CLAY

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)

STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO
STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STP-MO
CREDIT

$433.00 Total:

$4.00
$1.00
$1.00
$4.00
$1.00
$4.00
$1.00
$4.00
$4.00
$1.00
$6.00
$1.00
$1.00
$6.00
$1.00
$2.00
$25.00
$100.00
$400.00
$1,601.00
$1,723.00
($1,723.00)

$2,168.00

PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM LIBERTY CITY LIMITS TO MCKEE ROAD.

Description:

Page 14 of 35

Length (mi): 9

Pavement resurfacing from Liberty city limits to McKee Road.
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Missouri

TIP #: 690499 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS AT UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD OVER I-70.
State #: 413211 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Reconstruction (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Bridge improvements at Union Pacific Railroad over I-70.
Obligation

Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $200.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $50.00

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $150.00

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $600.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $600.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $150.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $600.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $150.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $100.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $400.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $239.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $955.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $13,938.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $3,485.00

Federal Total: $17,297.00 Non-Federal Total: $4,325.00 Total: $21,622.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690701 Juris: MODOT
State #: KU0140 Federal #:
Phase Year of Type
Obligation

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal
Engineering 2024 Federal
Engineering 2025 Non-Federal
Engineering 2025 Federal
Engineering 2026 Non-Federal
Engineering 2026 Federal
Engineering 2027 Non-Federal
Engineering 2027 Federal
Construction 2027 Non-Federal
Construction 2027 Federal
Federal Total: $5,749.00 Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement:

County: JACKSON

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)

STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO

$1,437.00 Total:

BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER BLUE RIVER 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF WYANDOTTE STREET IN

MARTIN CITY.
Type: Reconstruction (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 0
Description: Bridge rehabilitation over Blue River 0.1 mile south of Wyandotte Street in

$41.00
$165.00
$40.00
$160.00
$60.00
$240.00
$106.00
$423.00
$1,190.00
$4,761.00

$7,186.00
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Martin City.
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Missouri

TIP #: 690702 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS FROM STATE LINE ROAD TO CPKC RAILROAD AND ON RTE. 78
FROM SWOPE DRIVE TO 0.1 MILE WEST OF POWHATAN COURT.
State #: KU0362 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Remove and Replace Pavement Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Roadway improvements from State Line Road to CPKC Railroad and on Rte.
Obligation 78 from Swope Drive to 0.1 mile west of Powhatan Court.

Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $50.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $15.00

Construction 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $892.00

Construction 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $223.00

Federal Total: $962.00 Non-Federal Total: $243.00 Total: $1,205.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690703 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM 1-435 TO RTE. 291.
State #: KU0204 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 6
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from 1-435 to Rte. 291.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $8.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $8.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $8.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $45.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $178.00

Construction 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $2,836.00

Construction 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $709.00

Federal Total: $3,043.60 Non-Federal Total: $761.40 Total: $3,805.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690704
State #: KU0273

Phase

Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Construction

Construction

Year of
Obligation

2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025
2026
2026
2027
2027
2028
2028
2029
2029
2030
2030
2030
2030

Federal Total: $4,832.60

Juris: MODOT
Federal #:

Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement:
Type: Resurfacing Only

County: JACKSON

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)

NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO

$1,208.40 Total:

$4.00
$1.00
$0.20
$0.80
$0.20
$0.80
$12.00
$3.00
$12.00
$3.00
$3.00
$12.00
$2.00
$8.00
$70.00
$278.00
$4,505.00
$1,126.00

$6,041.00

PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM RTE. 291 TO RTE. 7.

Description:
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Length (mi): 5

Pavement resurfacing from Rte. 291 to Rte. 7.
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Missouri

TIP #: 690705 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER THE MISSOURI RIVER.
State #: KU0426 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Reconstruction (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Bridge rehabilitation over the Missouri River.
Obligation

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $2.40

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.60

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $11.20

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.80

Construction 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $130.00

Construction 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $33.00

Federal Total: $146.00 Non-Federal Total: $37.00 Total: $183.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690706 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM 1-470 TO RTE. 50.
State #: KU0272 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 5
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from 1-470 to Rte. 50.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $16.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $4.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $16.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $4.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $4.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $16.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $3.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $12.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $62.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $250.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $3,903.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $976.00

Federal Total: $4,218.60 Non-Federal Total: $1,054.40 Total: $5,273.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690707

State #: KU0479

Phase

Engineering
Engineering
Construction
Construction
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering

Engineering

Federal Total: $8,764.00

Year of
Obligation

2026
2026
2026
2026
2027
2027
2028
2028

Juris: MODOT

Federal #:
Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Location/Improvement: ~ SAFETY AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS FROM 1-435 IN KANSAS CITY TO ADAM’S DAIRY

PARKWAY IN BLUE SPRINGS.

County: JACKSON Type: Other (Safety) Length (mi): 0
Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Safety and operational improvements from I-435 in Kansas City to Adam’s
Dairy Parkway in Blue Springs.
HSIP-MO $68.00
STATE-MO $6.00
HSIP-MO $8,034.00
STATE-MO $893.00
HSIP-MO $68.00
STATE-MO $6.00
HSIP-MO $594.00
STATE-MO $66.00
$971.00 Total: $9,735.00

TIP #: 690708
State #: KU0288

Phase

Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Construction

Construction

Federal Total: $2,055.60

Year of
Obligation

2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025
2026
2026
2027
2027
2027
2027

Juris: MODOT
Federal #:

Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM RTE. 78 TO RTE. 40.

County: JACKSON Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 1
Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from Rte. 78 to Rte. 40.
NHPP-MO $4.00
STATE-MO $1.00
NHPP-MO $0.80
STATE-MO $0.20
NHPP-MO $0.80
STATE-MO $0.20
NHPP-MO $20.00
STATE-MO $5.00
NHPP-MO $146.00
STATE-MO $37.00
NHPP-MO $1,884.00
STATE-MO $471.00
$514.40 Total: $2,570.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690709
State #: KU0451

Phase Year of
Obligation
Engineering 2025
Engineering 2025
Engineering 2026
Engineering 2026
Construction 2026
Construction 2026

Federal Total: $412.00

Juris: MODOT
Federal #:

Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

$104.00

Location/Improvement:
Type: Landscaping

County: JACKSON

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)
NHPP-MO $60.00
STATE-MO $15.00
NHPP-MO $26.00
STATE-MO $7.00
NHPP-MO $326.00
STATE-MO $82.00

Total: $516.00

URGENT SOUND ABATEMENT WALL REPAIR 0.3 MILE WEST OF GRANDVIEW ROAD.

Length (mi): 0

Description: Urgent sound abatement wall repair 0.3 mile west of Grandview Road.

TIP #: 690710
State #: KU0453

Phase Year of
Obligation
Engineering 2025
Engineering 2025
Engineering 2026
Engineering 2026
Construction 2026
Construction 2026

Federal Total: $274.00

Juris: MODOT
Federal #:

Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

$69.00

Location/Improvement:
Type: Other (Safety)

County: JACKSON

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)
NHPP-MO $52.00
STATE-MO $13.00
NHPP-MO $18.00
STATE-MO $5.00
NHPP-MO $204.00
STATE-MO $51.00

Total: $343.00

URGENT CONCRETE BARRIER REPAIR AT WORNALL ROAD IN KANSAS CITY.
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Description:

Length (mi): 0

Urgent concrete barrier repair at Wornall Road in Kansas City.
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Missouri

TIP #: 690711 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER LIBERTY STREET AND MULBERRY STREET FROM KANSAS
STATE LINE TO 0.2 MILE WEST OF BROADWAY STREET.
State #: 413459 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Reconstruction (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 1
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Bridge rehabilitation over Liberty Street and Mulberry Street from Kansas State
Obligation line to 0.2 mile west of Broadway Street.

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $20.00

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $5.00

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $1,470.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $368.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $17,561.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $4,390.00

Federal Total: $19,067.00 Non-Federal Total: $4,767.00 Total: $23,834.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690712
State #: KU0291

Phase

Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Construction

Construction

Federal Total: $10,600.00

Year of
Obligation

2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025
2026
2026
2027
2027
2027
2027

Juris: MODOT
Federal #:

Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal
Non-Federal
Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement:
Type: Resurfacing Only

County: JACKSON

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)

NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO
NHPP-MO
STATE-MO

$2,650.00 Total:

$4.00
$1.00
$4.00
$1.00
$4.00
$1.00
$100.00
$25.00
$749.00
$187.00
$9,739.00
$2,435.00

$13,250.00

PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM KANSAS STATE LINE TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF RTE. 40.

Description:
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Length (mi): 0

Pavement resurfacing from Kansas State line to 0.2 mile east of Rte. 40.
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Missouri

TIP #: 690713 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM MANCHESTER TRAFFICWAY TO 1-470.
State #: KU0284 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 8
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from Manchester Trafficway to 1-470.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $40.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $10.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $40.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $10.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $10.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $40.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $10.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $42.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $197.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $787.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $12,259.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $3,065.00

Federal Total: $13,220.00 Non-Federal Total: $3,305.00 Total: $16,525.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690714 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER BRUSH CREEK.
State #: KU0460 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Reconstruction (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Bridge rehabilitation over Brush Creek.
Obligation

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $80.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $20.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $1,246.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $312.00

Federal Total: $1,342.00 Non-Federal Total: $336.00 Total: $1,678.00

TIP #: 690715 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER RTE. 71.
State #: KU0461 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Reconstruction (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Bridge rehabilitation over Rte. 71. Project involves bridges A5162 and A5163.
Obligation

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $45.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $11.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $67.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $17.00

Federal Total: $128.00 Non-Federal Total: $32.00 Total: $160.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690716 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: BRIDGE REHABILITATION OVER MISSOURI RIVER.
State #: KU0270 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Reconstruction (No Added Capacity) Length (mi): 1
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Bridge rehabilitation over Missouri River.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $20.00

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $80.00

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $720.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $180.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $720.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $180.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $180.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $720.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $603.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $2,410.00

Construction 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $28,307.00

Construction 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $7,077.00

Federal Total: $32,961.80 Non-Federal Total: $8,241.20 Total: $41,203.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 690717 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: REPAIR SLIDES ON NORTHBOUND 1-435 RAMP.
State #: KU0145 Federal #: County: JACKSON Type: Landscaping Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Repair slides on northbound 1-435 ramp.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2024 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2025 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $4.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $5.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $22.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $339.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $85.00

Federal Total: $379.40 Non-Federal Total: $94.60 Total: $474.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 490258 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: RT KK E: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM RTE. B TO PLATTE COUNTY LINE.
State #: KU0271 Federal #: County:PLATTE Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from Rte. B to Platte County line.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal STBG-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Federal STBG-MO $4.00

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2025 Federal STBG-MO $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $4.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $4.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $4.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $12.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $50.00

Construction 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $188.00

Construction 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $750.00

Conversion 2029 Federal STP-MO $812.00

Credit 2029 Non-Federal CREDIT ($812.00)

Federal Total: $824.00 Non-Federal Total: $206.00 Total: $1,030.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 990429 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: BU 10 E: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM NORTH OF RTE. EE TO EAST OF RTE. 13.
State #: KR0222 Federal #: County:RAY Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing from north of Rte. EE to east of Rte. 13.
Obligation

Engineering 2023 Federal STBG-MO $4.00

Engineering 2023 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2024 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2024 Federal STBG-MO $0.80

Engineering 2025 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2025 Federal STBG-MO $0.80

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $1.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $4.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $8.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $8.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $8.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $27.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $109.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $430.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $1,720.00

Conversion 2030 Federal STP-MO $1,857.00

Credit 2030 Non-Federal CREDIT ($1,857.00)

Federal Total: $1,862.60 Non-Federal Total: $465.40 Total: $2,328.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 990430 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: MO 13 N: UPGRADE SIGNALS AT MAIN STREET, SOUTH STREET AND WALMART AVENUE.
State #: KU0464 Federal #: County:RAY Type: Signalization & Computerization (Roadway) Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Upgrade signals at Main Street, South Street and Walmart Avenue.
Obligation

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $32.00

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $8.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $39.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $10.00

Construction 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO (AC) $473.00

Construction 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $118.00

Conversion 2027 Federal STP-MO $544.00

Credit 2027 Non-Federal CREDIT ($544.00)

Federal Total: $544.00 Non-Federal Total: $136.00 Total: $680.00
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Missouri

TIP #: 990431

State #: KR0246

Phase

Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Construction
Construction
Conversion
Credit

Year of
Obligation

2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025
2026
2026
2027
2027
2028
2028
2029
2029
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030
2030

Federal Total: $6,148.60

Juris: MODOT

Federal #:
Type

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal

Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal
Non-Federal

Federal

Non-Federal

Non-Federal Total:

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM

Location/Improvement:

County:RAY

Type: Resurfacing Only

Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS)

STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO
STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STBG-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STATE-MO
STATE-MO (AC)
STP-MO
CREDIT

$1,536.40 Total:

$4.00
$1.00
$0.20
$0.80
$0.20
$0.80
$4.00
$16.00
$16.00
$4.00
$16.00
$4.00
$4.00
$16.00
$91.00
$365.00
$1,428.00
$5,714.00
$6,143.00
($6,143.00)

$7,685.00

MO 210 W: PAVEMENT RESURFACING FROM 0.8 MILE EAST OF SOUTH UNION ROAD TO RTE.

10.

Description:

Page 33 of 35

Length (mi): 0

Pavement resurfacing from 0.8 mile east of South Union Road to Rte. 10.
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Missouri

TIP #: 990432 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: RT A’ S: PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND REPAIR FROM RTE. 10 TO THE CALDWELL COUNTY
LINE.
State #: KU0480 Federal #: County:RAY Type: Resurfacing Only Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Pavement resurfacing and repair from Rte. 10 to the Caldwell County line.
Obligation

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $8.00

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $8.00

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $8.00

Engineering 2029 Non-Federal STATE-MO $2.00

Engineering 2029 Federal NHPP-MO $8.00

Engineering 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $51.00

Engineering 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $202.00

Construction 2030 Non-Federal STATE-MO $666.00

Construction 2030 Federal NHPP-MO $2,663.00

Federal Total: $2,897.00 Non-Federal Total: $725.00 Total: $3,622.00

TIP #: 990433 Juris: MODOT Location/Improvement: VARIOUS: EMERGENCY RESPONSE OPERATIONS AND STAFFING IN THE URBAN KANSAS
CITY DISTRICT.
State #: KU0457 Federal #: County:REGION-WIDE Type: Other (Traffic Management/Engineering) Length (mi): 0
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Emergency response operations and staffing in the urban Kansas City District.
Obligation

Engineering 2026 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2026 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2027 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.20

Engineering 2027 Federal NHPP-MO $0.80

Engineering 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $0.40

Engineering 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $1.60

Construction 2028 Non-Federal STATE-MO $418.00

Construction 2028 Federal NHPP-MO $1,672.00

Federal Total: $1,675.20 Non-Federal Total: $418.80 Total: $2,094.00
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Transit

TIP #: 296002 Juris: UNIFIED GOVERNMENT Location/Improvement: ~ FIXED ROUTE AND PARATRANSIT CAPITAL AND OPERATING ASSISTANCE FOR UG TRANSIT
OF WYANDOTTE
COUNTY/KANSAS CITY
State #: Federal #: County: WYANDOTTE Type: Vehicle Operations Length (mi): N/A

Operating Assistance and Preventive Maintenance Activities, for the operation

Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: ! ’ ' !
Obligation of Fixed Route and Paratransit services through a contractual agreement with
Other 2025 Non-Federal LOCAL $1,017.76 KCATA.
Other 2025 Federal 5307 $1,017.76
Federal Total: $1,017.76 Non-Federal Total: $1,017.76 Total: $2,035.52
TIP #: 296003 Juris: UNIFIED GOVERNMENT Location/Improvement: SUPPORT AND OTHER CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FOR UG TRANSIT
OF WYANDOTTE
COUNTY/KANSAS CITY
State #: Federal #: County: WYANDOTTE Type: Vehicle Operations Length (mi): N/A
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: Support and other capital equipment to include radios, fare equipment, smart
Obligation kiosks used in the provision of UG’s public transportation service
Other 2025 Federal 5307 $630.40
Other 2025 Non-Federal LOCAL $157.60
Federal Total: $630.40 Non-Federal Total: $157.60 Total: $788.00
TIP #: 296004 Juris: UNIFIED GOVERNMENT Location/Improvement: REVENUE ROLLING STOCK FOR UG TRANSIT
OF WYANDOTTE
COUNTY/KANSAS CITY
State #: Federal #: County: WYANDOTTE Type: Rolling Stock Length (mi): N/A
Phase Year of Type Source Cost (IN THOUSANDS) Description: ADA accessible buses and vans, and associated equipment used in the
Obligation provision of UG public transportation service.
Other 2024 Non-Federal LOCAL $705.31
Other 2024 Federal 5307 $3,996.78
Federal Total: $3,996.78 Non-Federal Total: $705.31 Total: $4,702.09

Monday, September 8, 2025 08:27 PM Page 35 of 35 Kansas City Metropolitan Region DRAFT TIP 2026-2030 **NEW PROJECTS**



